

CS DJ 490/19

RASHMI ANAND Vs. THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)  
AND ORS.

17.02.2021

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Case received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. M.P. Sinha, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Shikhar Aggarwal, Id. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

One application under section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff on official e-mail id of the court.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to file the original application on record. The plaintiff is directed to file the deficient court fees within 15 days.

Plaintiff is directed to supply copy of application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC to the defendant within 15 days and let reply be filed by NDOH with an advance copy to opposite party.

Matter be listed for appearance of plaintiff/ further proceedings on 23.07.2021.

(Anu Aggarwal)  
ADJ No.-04, North, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/17.02.2021