

CS DJ 490/19

RASHMI ANAND Vs. THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF
DELHI) AND ORS.

16.05.2023

Present: Sh. Vivek Shrivastav, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Yatharth Singh, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Adjournment sought to file reply to application u/o
VI Rule 17 CPC. Allowed.

Put up for reply/arguments on aforesaid application
on 08.08.2023.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/16.05.2023.