

CS DJ 490/19

RASHMI ANAND Vs. THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF
DELHI) AND ORS.

09.04.24

Present: Sh Deepak Kohli, Id counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh M P Sinha, Id counsel for the defendant no.2.

It is seen that an application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff is pending adjudication.

Ld counsel for the defendant no.2 states that he do not want to file reply to the same.

It is submitted by Id counsel for the plaintiff that he is not prepared today to argue on the application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC as well as on application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC.

Heard.

Put up the case for arguments on the aforesaid applications, on **25.07.24**.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/09.04.24