

25.07.24

Present: Sh. Deepak Kohli and Sh. Sanjay Kohli, Ld.
Counsels for the plaintiff.
Sh. M.P. Sinha, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Arguments on application under Order VI Rule 17
CPC dated 05.05.2022 heard without filing any formal reply to
the same by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

It is also submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.2 that defendant no.2 has already sold out the suit property in
April-May, 2024.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 is directed to file
correct and complete particulars of the aforesaid alleged sale of
suit property by defendant no.2.

Put up for clarifications, if any/orders on application
under Order VI Rule 17 CPC, on 09.08.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/25.07.24.