

CS DJ 490/19

RASHMI ANAND VS THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF
DELHI) AND ORS.

12.08.24

Present: ld proxy counsel for the parties.

Put up at 04:00PM for order on application u/o VI
Rule 17 CPC.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/12.08.24.

At 04:15PM

Present: None for the parties.

Vide my separate order of even date, the application under u/o VI Rule 17 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC dated 05.02.2022 to amend the plaint is hereby allowed. Amended plaint is taken on record.

Accordingly, put up the case for filing written statement to the amended plaint dated 05.05.2022 within 30 days from today with advance copy to ld counsel for the plaintiff, for 28.10.24.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/12.08.24.