

PHOOL CHAND AND ORS. (COUNTER CLAIMANT) Vs.
KISHANCHAND AND ANR.

30.11.2024

Present: Ms. Rashmi Jain, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff in person
Mr. Rajinder Pal Singh, Id. Counsel for the defendants
with counter claimant no.1 in person

DW-1 Smt. Babita further cross examined and
discharged.

DW-2 Sh. Kishan Chand examined and partly cross
examined and his further cross examination is deferred as it is
already 01.30 p.m. and Id. Counsel for the counter claimant/
defendants is not available in post lunch session being unwell.

Put up for further cross examination of DW2 and
remaining DE if any on 25.01.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/30.11.2024.