

03.02.2025

Present: Sh. Deepak Kohli, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2,
through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 that he has been recently engaged by defendant no.2 and that during the course of the day he shall file his vakalatnama and matter may be taken up at 12:30 PM. However, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will not be able to appear at 12:30 PM and date may accordingly be given.

Heard.

Put up the case for arguments on pending application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC as last and final opportunity to both the parties, for 25.04.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/03.02.2025