

CS DJ 490/19

RASHMI ANAND Vs. THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF
DELHI)
AND ORS.

19.07.2025

Present: Sh. Deepak Kohli, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no. 2 (Through VC) along with Sh. Vicky Kumar,
Ld. Counsel in person.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that the complete information regarding the particulars of the persons to whom the defendant has sold off the property has not been supplied.

Ld. Counsel for D2 has filed the aforesaid details in the form of an affidavit of D2 and the same be also supplied to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff well before NDOH.

List the matter for arguments on the pending application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC and also for furnishing of the aforesaid details of D2 on **16.10.2025**.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04 (N), Rohini Courts
Delhi/19.07.2025